Project Number and Name	PW1505 - Kasold Drive, Bob Billings Parkway to 6th Street					
	1 arkway to 0	ui oueet				
Change Order No	6 7	Date	12/19/2018			
Contractor Name & Address	RD Johnson Excavating					
	1705 N 1399 Road					
	Lawrence, KS 66046					

The following changes are being made to the referenced construction contract:that are not included in the original unit price bid items:

Item		7				Net Change in Contract
No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Price (\$)
	Substantial Completion	+				
1	Extended to March 15th, 2019		LS	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	Final Completion Extended to					
2	April 5th, 2019		LS	\$0.00	1	\$0.00

Changes to original unit price bid items are as follows:

Item No.	Description	Limito	Limit Coot	Overtity (11)	Net Change in Contract
NO.	Description	Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Price (\$)

Original Contract Amount	\$5,869,920.85
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s)	\$49,855.01
Net Change by This Change Order	\$0.00
New Contract Amount	\$5,919,775.86
Original Contract Time or Completion Date	2/28/2019
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s)	0
Net Change by This Change Order	36 Days
New Contract Time or Completion Date	4/5/2019

Approved By:

Date: ___12/20/2018

	Project Number and Name	PW1505 - Kasold Drive, Bob Billings							
			to 6th S						
	Change Order No	8		Date	3/19/2019				
	Contractor Name & Address	RD Johr	nson Exc	avating					
		1705 N	1399 Roa	ad					
		Lawrence	e, KS 66	046					
	ollowing changes are being made riginal unit price bid items:	e to the re	eferenced	I construction	contract:that ar	e not included in			
Item No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)			
	Irrigation Repairs (5/15/18-				good of	(t)			
1	2/21/19)	1	LS	\$36,438.21	1	\$36,438.21			
2			LS	\$0.00		\$0.00			
	ges to original unit price bid item	s are as f	ollows:						
Item	D					Net Change in			
No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Contract Price (\$)			
			-						
	\$5,869,920.85 \$55,765.37 \$36,438.21 \$5,962,124.43 /5/2019 2/28/2019 0								
a	New Contract Time or Completic Approved By: Contractor	on Date			Date: _	0.020,10			

	Project Number and Name	PW1505	- Kasold			
		Parkway	to 6th St	reet		
	Change Order No	9		Date	3/14/2019	
	Contractor Name & Address	RD Johr	nson Exca	avating		
		1705 N	1399 Roa	ıd		
		Lawrence	e, KS 660	046		
	ollowing changes are being made iginal unit price bid items:	to the ref	ferenced (constructior	n contract:that ar	e not included in
Item No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)
1	Substantial Completion Extended to May 10, 2019		LF	\$0.00	16623 ¹	\$0.00
2	Final Completion Extended to May 31, 2019		LS	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
Chan	ges to original unit price bid items	are as fo	llows:			
Item No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)
1101	2 occupation		OTHE	OTHE GOOK	Quarity (/)	ι που (ψ)
	Original Contract Amount					\$5,869,920.85
	Net Change by Previous Change	Order(s)				\$55,340.60
	Net Change by This Change Ord	` ,				\$0.00
	New Contract Amount					\$5,925,261.45
	Original Contract Time or Comple	etion Date	9			4/5/2019 2/28/2019
	Net Change by Previous Change	Order(s)				0
	Net Change by This Change Ord	er				56 Days
	New Contract Time or Completion	n Date				5/31/2019
	Approved Bv:					
	Am Mull				D=4-	0/44/0040
	Contractor				Date:	3/14/2019
	Jana P. Cronin				Date:	3/20/2019
	Project manager		•			

	Project Number and Name		5 - Kasolo y to 6th S					
	Change Order No	10	Đị.					
	Contractor Name & Address		nson Exca 1399 Roa					
			ce, KS 66					
	ollowing changes are being made	e to the re	eferenced	l construction	n contract:that a	re not included in		
Item No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)		
140.	Unsuitable subgrade remova replacement with 12" of 3" min			O'III OOSI		1 1100 (\$)		
1	and 6" of AB-3		SY	\$25.73	4309	\$110,870.57		
2	Unsuitable subgrade remova replacement with 18" of Al		SY	\$25.73	851	\$21,896.23		
3	Install geogrid		SY	\$2.25	3851	\$8,664.75		
Chan Item	ges to original unit price bid item	s are as f	ollows:			Net Change in Contract		
No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Price (\$)		
	Original Contract Amount	o Ordor(o	\		9	\$5,869,920.85 \$02.202.58		
	Net Change by Previous Change Ord Net Change by This Change Ord		,		9	\$92,203.58 \$141,431.55		
	New Contract Amount				a	\$6,103,555.98		
	Original Contract Time or Completion Date 5/31/2019 -2/28/2019							
	Net Change by Previous Change Net Change by This Change Ord	0						
	New Contract Time or Completic				e d	N/A -5/31/2019		
	Approved By:				5.13	040/0040		
9	Contractor	_			Date:	3/19/2019		
	O THE STATE OF THE				Data			

	Project Number and Name	-	5 - Kasolo / to 6th St	5. 2		
	Change Order No	11	į.	20°.		
	Contractor Name & Address		nson Exca 1399 Roa			•.
			ce, KS 66			*
	ollowing changes are being made riginal unit price bid items:	e to the re	eferenced	l construction	n contract:that a	re not included in
Item No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)
1	Supply and in stall additional cr Pushbutton Pedestals	osswalk	EA	\$1,610.00	7	\$11,270.00
2	Supply 30' streetlight pole and signal pole previously ordered pole to the city yard for future us city.	signal	LS	\$2,174.00	1	\$2,174.00
3	Traffic Signal Conduit Repair corner of Bob Billings & Kaso Kevin Harris and attached e	ld, per	LS	\$919.33	1	\$919.33
Chan	ges to original unit price bid item	s are as f	ollows:	•		
Item No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)
	Original Contract Amount	,			l	\$5,869,920.85
	Net Change by Previous Change)			\$233,635.13
	Net Change by This Change Ord New Contract Amount	der			3	\$14,363.33 \$6,117,919.31
	Original Contract Time or Comp	5/31/2019 2/28/2019				
	Net Change by Previous Change Net Change by This Change Ord	0				
	New Contract Time or Completic	on Date			9	N/A 5/31/2019
	Approved By:					
	Contractor	-			Date:	3/19/2019
					Dete	

	Project Number and Name		5 - Kasolo y to 6th S	• 8				
	Change Order No	12	1 8	- 0				
	Contractor Name & Address	1705 N	nson Exc 1399 Roa ce, KS 66	 				
	ollowing changes are being mad riginal unit price bid items:	e to the re	eferenced	I construction	n contract:	that a	are not included	d in
Item No.	Description	_	Units	Unit Cost	Quantity	(+/-)	Net Change i Price	
1	Install additional HDPE Pipe ar on West side of Kasold at 8th		LS	\$3,550.00	1		\$3,550).00
Chan	ges to original unit price bid item	s are as f	ollows:					
Item No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity	(+/-)	Net Change i Price	
	Original Contract Amount Net Change by Previous Change Net Change by This Change Ord New Contract Amount Original Contract Time or Completed Net Change by Previous Change Net Change by This Change Ord New Contract Time or Completic	der letion Dat e Order(s der	re			8	\$2 \$6,7 5/31/2019 -	369,920.85 247,998.46 \$3,550.00 121,469.31 2/28/2019 0
,	Approved By: Contractor Project manager	- Late				Date:		3/19/2019

	Project Number and Name	PW1505 - Kasold Drive, Bob Billings Parkway to 6th Street					
	Change Order No	13		<u>.</u>			
	Contractor Name & Address	1705 N	nson Exc 1399 Roa ce, KS 66	ନ ବ			
	following changes are being made riginal unit price bid items:	e to the re	eferenced	l construction	n contract:that a	re not included in	
Item No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)	
	Install and tie in drops at new S Sewer Manholes located at St 57+45 and 54+55, per attache	tations					
1	ticket	74 IIIO4	LS	\$3,690.00	1	\$3,690.00	
Chan	ges to original unit price bid item	s are as f	ollows:				
Item No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)	
Original Contract Amount Net Change by Previous Change Order(Net Change by This Change Order New Contract Amount Original Contract Time or Completion Da Net Change by Previous Change Order(Net Change by This Change Order New Contract Time or Completion Date			e			\$5,869,920.85 \$251,548.46 \$3,690.00 \$6,125,159.31 5/31/2019 2/28/2019 0	
	Approved By: Contractor				Date:	3/19/2019	

	Project Number and Name	PW1505 Parkway		5		
	Change Order No	14	0	Date	3/19/2019	
	Contractor Name & Address	RD John	son Exc			
			e, KS 66			
	ollowing changes are being made	e to the re	ferenced	d construction	n contract:that a	re not included in
Item No.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Net Change in Contract Price (\$)
110.	Additional 3' of dirt slope at SE of West 8th - Includes 8 HRS of C & Skidsteer and 7 Loads of T	perator	OTIMO	O I III C C C C	quartity (17)	1 1100 (4)
1	delivered		LS	\$1,490.00	1	\$1,490.00
Chan	ges to original unit price bid item	s are as fo	ollows:			
Item No.				Linit Coot	Ougatitus (11)	Net Change in Contract
NO.	Description		Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Price (\$)
	Original Contract Amount	0 1 ()				\$5,869,920.85
	Net Change by Previous Change Net Change by This Change Ord	٠,)			\$255,238.46 \$1,490.00
	New Contract Amount	JEI				\$6,126,649.31
	Original Contract Time or Comp				5	5/31/2019 2/28/2019
	Net Change by Previous Change Net Change by This Change Ord	, ,			8	0
	New Contract Time or Completic				ត <u></u>	N/A - 5/31/2019
	Approved By:				a	-
	1/1/2					
	Contractor	>			Date:	3/19/2019
	O O I III de LOI					
	Project manager				Date:	

Project Number and Name	PW1505 - Kasold Drive, Bob Billings Parkway to 6th Street					
Change Order No	15	Date	3/19/2019			
Contractor Name & Address	RD Johnson Excavating					
	1705 N 1399 Road					
	Lawrence, I	KS 66046				

The following changes are being made to the referenced construction contract:that are not included in the original unit price bid items:

Item					Net Change in Contract
No.	Description	Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Price (\$)
	East Leg of BBP				
1	Unclassified Excavation	CY	\$12.00	194	\$2,328.00
2	Remove Existing Pavement	SY	\$10.50	654	\$6,867.00
3	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	\$3.00	362	\$1,086.00
4	10" Non-Reinforced Dowel Jointed	SY	\$80.12	654	\$52,398.48
5	9" Class 'C' Flyash/Cement/AB-3	SY	\$10.00	775	\$7,750.00
6	Type CG-1 Curb and Gutter	LF	\$25.40	362	\$9,194.80
7	6" White Line	LF	\$5.25	420	\$2,205.00
8	Left Turn Arrow	EA	\$255.00	3	\$765.00
9	Traffic Control	LS	\$13,500.00	11	\$13,500.00
10	Construction Staking	LS	\$3,675.00	1	\$3,675.00
11	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulch	LS	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00

^{***}Work on this change order will not commence until all contracted work on Kasold Drive is complete.

Once change order work is started, work must commence until all change order work is completed.

 $_{
m June}$ 1, This change order will be performed one lane at a time. Change order work must be substantially can begin complete by August 8th, and final completion by August 9th, 2019.*** July 31, 2019

Changes to original unit price bid items are as follows:

Item					Net Change in Contract
No.	Description	Units	Unit Cost	Quantity (+/-)	Price (\$)

\$5,869,920.85
\$256,728.46
\$101,569.28
\$6,228,218.59
5/31/2019-2/28/2019
0
61 Days
7/31/2019-5/31/2019

Approved By:		
July 22	Date:	3/19/2019
Contractor		
	Date:	
Project manager		